



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5113/2001

Devishankar Mishra ... Petitioner

V/s.

Chotelal B. Prajapati & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Mahesh Mishra for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.

DATED : JANUARY 8, 2019

P.C. :

1 The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 filed praecipe for fixing an early date of hearing on the ground that Respondent No.1 is a senior citizen.

2 Hence, office to place the matter as per the CMIS date.

(K. K. TATED, J.)