

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION NO.5113 OF 2001**

Devishankar Mishra .. Petitioner

Versus

Chotelal B. Prajapati and Anr. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Yatin R. Shah a/w. Mr. Vipul Makwana, Advocates for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Paras S. Gosar i./by Mr. Mahesh Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**DATE : JUNE 12, 2024****P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Gosar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- 2.** Time to carry out amendment granted vide order dated 22.04.2024 stands extended by further period of two weeks from today.
- 3.** Stand over to **26th June, 2024.**