



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5113 OF 2001

Devishankar Mishra

..Petitioner

Versus

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Chotelal Bansi Prajapati (since deceased)
through legal heirs & anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Yatin R. Shah, Advocate, for the Petitioner
None for the Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.03.2026

P. C.

Date:
2026.03.18
10:39:19 +0530

1. None appears for Respondent No. 1 who has duly served for an
urgent circulation.

2. Hence, stand over to 15.04.2026.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)